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: BEDROOM #*4
ARCHILCIURAL DESIGN SOF TWARE
- COVYERED
i \ PORCH
LOT *1i " !
of bodl ©
G
UML) BN | s
EMERALD C,'C)\/E inan VAL LATALL] :
R3O0 INSULATION : BAT : : MASTER
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES ) ¢ 2 BATH
0SB ROOF SHEATHING T_N\T @
T 3 T—.l
134.92' :
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROC TRUSSES ) ' % . FAMILY ROOM [
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CANECTORS 9 .
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE W x \
ATATATATAY. A/ PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS . : M
12 | R et e et :
. )\ .lk )J..J,_\' )’-J ll\ / / - 3
G | / / \
A
e | / 2
=N | *‘ ol
112" Gus ‘3’5% REFINISHE! ALUMINUM DRIP ! ] me
' NOTE: SEAL ALL = ALUMINUM FACIA | / ==
PENETRATIONS Sl ON PT 2x & SB-FASCIA . /
IN TOP PLATE AND =[] | | / .
= Qv
f FIRE STOP BLOCKING [ =)|l— oo i ey R , ) / 8 (
WITH CODE APPROVED |5 ALUM SOFFIT Srem ! 9 / o 0% waTER
SEALANT Ol ! 3 / I ok
= (2) 2x& DOUBLE TP PLATE ; ! ! N i
= J | n / i
%_' 24" b ! 4 ;‘r ~ / EATNG BAR | _,L(,S;:: g e R A s 2
= ; f e B S - [ -
) — = 3 i e oo T Lt
S IC ! / 3 3 T 3 ~ N =
& = I%6 PRECUT STUD AT 16" O.C. ;I 5 AL / l e | ,/ e, S e \
= = o o Ny pemesa 1 \ - .
< = RIS BATT INSULATIN ; / \ | \
3 = , : Iiin \
w = BRICK VENEER W/3ALY. BRICK TIES, SEPTId TANK AND / AL / \ | \
W |l SPACED AS PER ODE OVER WALL o / NN # . \ ' \
1 — / / -
i >l SHEATHING : » \ \ |
L) | — % / \
C)"'f 10 / / 1) ;; ! 4 |
e 0.6.B. WALL SHEMING & I 5 ; ’ \
_..-“'. b T / 5 \ | i
— ) /ffﬁ/g ] b |/ | |
C_'. ; A i
=i ; | |
(:5' ! EAT"'N % | l
=l ’ \ KITCHEN | |
= — 4" CONCRETE FLOR SLAB / \ |
/2" GUWB ! i . ¥ l
‘(:’ﬁf; ,4. -7 / ove ”4 Crren | '
WOOD BASE : protect oy —
= prefetan T I TR ¢ l |
| 2x6 P.T. PINE 8OLE PLATE I-STORY GARAGE i :
= BRICK/FRAME . /
W N I I —— . - ' ELECTRIC METER i BEDROOM 2 b B l |
R r—r . : T . RESIDENCE W/UNDERGROUND
v-—--:-%:"g"v‘-“j““V"'f:'**:";"“p = 18 SERVICE ‘
- * * L8 0E = v ( d:b
GfREL ] W CONCRETE BLOCI STEMWALL i
== SEE ENGINEERING'OR SIZE =D
4Bl == ANDRENFORCEMNT [ Nt~ i i _d}
st 0] = APPROX. FINISH GADE I :
¥ ENTRY
q
oA m -
N —— m
b ] = &
A= | POURED CONCREE B _
s Y Y S / STRIP FOOTING u
WS SEE ENGINEERING 5.5 P | c T I c
Lo, g FOR SIZE AND \/ * E L E A ¥
RENFORCEMENT ELECTRICAL COUNT | 8YMBOL
, —_— I l I
200 amp service panel | B SCALE - ]/4 = I _O
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA Light 2 <%
N.T.S. 5[“ TH"‘IBEELAND CouRT automatic garage dr opener I ﬁ N
ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
cable tv outlet 3
Ed  WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT PER THE VICTORIA

MANUFACTORS SPECIFICATIONS.
¥ 6 l T E F: I— A N . Sat ’ EHE;AO.:DﬂéOVE

E-2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE TELEPHONE
LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ELECTRIZ METER
WANDER SReCaNC

1] 1 1 electric meter | semvice
SCALE : |I" = 20-0O
5 ALL INSTALLATIONS &HA
RN IR : ] E-3 N LL BE PER NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.
- LAKE CITY
garage dr opener ‘ E-4 ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE ROV W/BATTERY BACKUP FLORIDA
: . OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL BE INTERLOCKED
gfi waterproof outlet 2 TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND NEAR ALL BEDROOMS,
y Tzena M. Ruffo
light 10 <
q 251 NN Hall of Fame Dr.
o 5 m E-5  TELEPHONE, TELEVVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE DEVICES Lake Zity, Florida 32055
OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNERS DIRECTION AND IN Phone: (386) 755 - 9993
outlet 220v 2 & ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF NATIONAL ELCT. Cell:(386) 867 - 1191
CODE LATEST EDITION. Email: nhrchdesigns@lani.net
outlet gfi 5 L
P T " ° E¢ ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PRINTER DATE:
DESIGN AND SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. June 05, 2006
wirtedhs 20 $ DRAWN IY: CHECKED BY:
Teena M. luffa
Aeinite | N E-1  ENTRY OF SERVICE UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD) IS TO BE
4 DETERMINED BY THE POWER COMPANTY. DESIGNED BY:
74
Calehs 3 Teera M.Ruffo
VT ALL BEDROOM RECEPTICALS ARE TO BE AFC| (A
vert light combe 5 o E-8 e Cl (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT FINIALS DOE.
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REVISIONS
7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
:;ACI)LEDET[?GE(SJOFZ‘FEASMEEL?? gp:éaLgngﬂlég 716" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING
2 & 3 SEE DESIGN DATA, 4" 0.C. GABLES NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC.
: AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS HL‘IIRRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE . BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS 48" OC.
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS (6).131 x 3 1/4" UN NAILS %_6) [;gLTLEEﬁrH?{HNHI;ﬁ%ER
@]
TOE NA'LE?N";%HNH(EQET’EE INTO KNG 21D SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O.- (3).131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS 424 BARQE RAFTERCONT.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLANN
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE . 7 .. 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT SHINGLE STRIP ShenTECTeAL CCRea Y
i 4'FROM GABLEEND —m——————
FASCIA
— - ; ]
[ i1 i 2 E
> b i i ¥ w M ﬁ_ o /
8] 11 I .
SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. .- ~—LSTA18 (UN.O.—+ géé’g%ﬂ;ﬁﬁfﬁm 2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 50 TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS
b Sttt b e bt e e bpeent BOTTOM DROP 3 1/2"
NOTE: CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX l CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED (2) SIMPSON LSTAZ1 r CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE i
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE ? T i (8) -16d TO HEADERQ 4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25" T BP{JRTTOP)J" CHORD @ X—BRA(‘:lNG
APPROVED SEALANT AND (8) -16d TO POST - TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @
NOTE: IF TRUSS ?Sgglgfpl;’um (4) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48",
EXCEEDS 425 PS 2 10 N
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI TOE NAILED THRU SILL 2%4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS ¢ o FORMAN "L SHAPE‘]
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. 6X6 SYP #2 POST NOT PRESENT ) A
USE SIMPSON TEE BEARING ENHANCER /_ ~— i TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE
PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC.
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C. Yoo ¥ d i
SEESTUDTABLE :“ """" :: """"" :E N CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL A A A BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE
" i X BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS
[ I [
> NOTE: N i 2 /
| I o} 2 - 2X4 TOP PLATE
/ 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING N TYPICAL STRAPPING (U#'O') v
FULLY BLOCKED (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) SIMPSON ABU POST BASE -
8d COMMON NAILS 3 L i w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" - SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD i 1 I AN(CH)(JR BOLT 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. / ///_
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 1! i o, BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN TRUSS. 2X4 STUDS @16" OC.
SP4 OR (2) H2.5A OR (2) SSP 2X4 X-BRACE @ 6-0" OC. ——
ALL OPENINGS (U.N.0.) ‘
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB RS:?:E;EED (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 110" U.N.O. \ QRADE & SPECES TABLE
WITH BXE-1.4/1.4 WELDED W (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7*-3" U.N.O. SEE FOOTING DETAILS -—
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR ILL X
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR (FOR: 110 MPH, 100" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) I'YPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH TY Fb (psi) | £ (10°psi)
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED
AND COMPACTED FILL TYPICA_L_HEADER §TRAP|NG DETAL YP|CA_L_ PORCH POST DETAIL ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SCAALE: 112" = 10" 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6
= WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140°
SP4/6 @ 48" 0.C. STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8' FROM CORNERS %12 SYP #2 975 16
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8
—%«— LSL | TIMBERSTRAND| 1700 17
EL — LVL | MICROLAM | 2900 2.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0
ROOF SHEATHING\ /ad @6"0.C. ROOF SHEATHINﬁ\ GENERAL NOTES:
TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
LL SECTION FBCR 2004, TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS
ONE STORY WA N l OSB WALL PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR —
S — ROOF TRUSS SHEATHING ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S " e
100F TRUSS RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO (1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT
SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
B REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT (1) 2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT
A CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. NECEAD BRETHEER: ik Bl
GYP : :
[le———7/16" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING ; . . PE No.8915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
i B A R CoRItIEN WA SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN (1) 2%6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT 32056, B6-754-5419
4" 0.C. TOP & BOTTOM FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
A 6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD i ANCHOR TABLE GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS : ottt I
amnt | mae = VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE 1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT ed dnensions supercede scale
OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS dimansling. Refes alf questions
MANUEAGTURER'S ENQINCERING CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. B‘;":]‘D?L%f:";zz;ﬁofﬁré:ﬁgg‘;ﬁ“n
2 x 4/6 SPF #2 STUDS AT 16* 0.C. THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, :
. UPLET 183 SV | UPLETLES.9F|  TRUSSCOMMEGTON TO PLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS T0 STUDS WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS COPYRGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
SPETY < 205 HoA o (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE 8 DRy B et riiy il
/| 3-8d - MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3', STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING Ko hoemamtat Cép;,ﬁghs‘;n;ppmpeﬁty right in
H2.5A 1/2" X 7* WEDGE ANCHORS < 456 < 265 HS5 4-8d 484 LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET GF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. these intruments of service. This document is
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN AT 48" OC UNO FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER RE INFORCEMENT. EXAMFLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85=13.6" 0.C. not to bi reproduced, altered or copied in any
< 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD DESIGN DATA form or nanner without first the express written
7/16" 0.5 B. WALL SHEATHING ST <320 a PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER e = permissan and cansent of Mark Disasway
FULLY %%CEEES Ts$ OCN?MMDN NAILS 4-8d 4-8d TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. '
SPAETOb S BATTON 2x 416 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. 6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" 0.C. FIELD s L el 5-8d 5-8d WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 Sorad iy o
SPF #2 < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN 7 ortionsof the plan, relating to wind engineerin
5 Bo?ﬁéﬂ %3.352& I,Og e 50 T ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; Eompiy vith section R301.2.1, florida bﬁilding A
UN.O. SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS 8-8d 8-8d WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT code reidential 2004, to the best of my
o XTZ X %E"E‘ﬁ ANCHORS < 745 < 565 H8 510d 11/2" 5104 112" SUWTN “E";“Q'LERCE'E}?EEE%’EGSSTPEPEFE&TAEC?&‘E'“EES% éf’fé.{,'%‘ &FE%%b_erlR?Ié ngNT$ IS SUBJECT TQ ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% knowleqe.
48" OC UN.O. - - 'S Al L. NTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
INTERIOR SHEAR WALL DETAIL < 1465 < 1050 H144 e TR BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO GRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) T A———
1= E T T = : BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE buiiding at specified lacation.
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2 REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 48 * DB (30" FOR #5 BARS);
< 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 88d. 112" UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-36, U.N.O, BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION MARK DISOSWAY
—LSTA18 780 pa H10-2 6-10d 6-10d ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16* OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH _ Pk ad8ta
3 - - APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
S S ATBN BEEiE i = il 10-10d. 11727 2104, 112 STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6'0C PANEL EDGES, 12'0C INTERMEDIATE 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
H16-2 : : MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO.
- : Kol i 100 ] adod 412 3) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
< 1000 < 860 MTS24C 041 12 TR STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I
INTERIOR BEARING WALL (2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 1210d 112 | 12-10d 1 172" SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
= - TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION =
SCALE: 1/2" =10 SRAMEIERE < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
. < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 16d 14 -16d ANCHOR BOLTS:  A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO i B R e S
HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNSor S LESS THAN 7* IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
. WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
< 3965 < 3330 MGT i3 i 1-&;32 .EFI:HFEE;DDI\EIIEJNF;OD 3/4* BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST :
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. . Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) .
B el < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16.-1ba 2-5,;32 ;g:ﬂr;e;{)o&gﬁon REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. T = Corterstone Development
x// < 10530 < 9036 HGT-3 16 -10d 2~54;{-§.'I|'EI-I:ARBE€DDI\I:|IEJNF§OD 1 119.9}-21.8 181 |-18.1 Zecher Bryan
(4)-2x4 SPF #VAILED NON-SUPPORTIVE - _B_Q!Q_ER'S RESPONSIBILITY z'h 19.9 |-25.5 [18.1 [-218
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. TOGETHER \2-16d 2X4 LADDER BEAM < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d 255{132"2::\;3E£DD§|EDNBFOD 20O'hg -40.6 -40.6 . )
@i TocEHERe | o 3 |19.9 255 [181 |-218 ‘The Victoria Model
p— MIN. (SEE STICTURAL PLAN) BEAMS STUD STRAP CONNECTORyg: TO STUDS THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE S0 Les =5
LsTA24 = <4% | SoPDOUBLE TOP PLATEE | 3774 R SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. T IR _
BEAM MID-WALL CONNCTION DETAIL < 455 <420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATEE | 71104 T CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND 5 |218 [291 |185 |-226 ADDRESS:
. =5 e = = BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. Lot #71 Emerald Cove S/D
: SCALE: N.T.S. < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATEg 6-10d 8-10d Doors & Windows ]21.8 |-29.1 Lake City, Florida
7 TS PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 - ;
<828 %800 RSN E 2-10d 8-10d REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. Worst Case
haia i SPd 6-10d, 1 1/2" PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU e s 1)
< 1240 < 1065 SPH4 70-10d. 1 112 BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL 8x7 Garage Door  [19.5 |-22.9 :
: THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. Wark Disosway P.E.
< 885 < 760 SP6 - 16x7 Garage Door  |18.5 |-21.0
e SUPPORTIVE BEAM 6-10d, 11/2 P.O. Box 868
I \ - 5 SPHG VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS A
nt i e 10-10d, 1112 DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, Lae City, Florida 32056
We IF BEAM JOINT IS AT | 7 < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 210 TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL )
N POST CONNECTION, ; Lol BEARING LOCATIONS. Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
= INSTALL ONE SIMPSON Al g < 1235 <1235 LSTAZ1 T )
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE (1-ONE SIDE, 2- Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
BEAM W/4-16d QLG TEMDE) B SUPPORTIVE < 1030 < 1030 €S20 1880
NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN DESIGN LOADS
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. NAILS) < 1705 < 1708 €516 28-8d ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN PRINTED DATE:
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN OST TO BEAM STUD ANCHORS* 70 STUDS 7O FOUNDATION FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) June 05, 2006
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN SUPPORTIVE P = < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) STRUCTURAL BY:
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE R302.1.2 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN g e s’
DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 112" 112" AB TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
T e et - - THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SCALE: N.T.S. < 2775 <2570 el 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
< 475 < 3695 HTT16 B 16d 58 AB MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
SCALE: N.T.S. > T PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2004 REQUIRED ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)
4-SIMPSON LSTA18 < 1400 < 140 16-16d LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO ; = FINAS DATE:
: (2-ONE SIDE,2-ON < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 T616d REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)
| OTHER SIDE) PCT SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL 12 PSF (1212 AND GREATER Jun: 5, 2006
< 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 1/2" AB BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF 2 ) JOB NUMBER
- DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT :
5 7o i e 12-16d 12" AB RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 606025
. < 2320 < 2320 ABUS8 18 - 16d 2.5/8" AB TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
SUPPORTIVE CENTER POS TO BEAM DETAIL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED DRAWING NUMBER
e e b A st TRUSS SHEETS. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
SCALE: N.T.S. S 1
OF 2 SHEETS
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| ' " \ N DIMINSIONS:
: : : A AFF : : : Up( \\-\ \\"‘} - I Statd dimensions supercede scaled
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| Hisdebbessidb 2 ! I i 'R Ny cJs Mart Disasway, P.E. for resolution.
| i [ i I ! [ 6‘07&‘ 6o T N I Da 13t praceed withaut clarification.
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it N I CJ3 its cmmon law copyrights and property right in
Ir ! A RN thes: instruments of service. This dacument is
| n I gt N not b be reproduced, altered or copied in any
1 -4" AFF SR I F1 cli ™ \ N farmor manner without first the express written
@ ! F1 : 7 L S— - b s - i = =p9l== S| L‘_,.,....m ------ | R——— | == == g = = g e—==n Hm———— | R L=l CJA perrissian and consent of Mark Disosway.
e e [ T e i R B e e e e e | e R L s e | | He s et ey
F1 S-2 i S-2 i @ T SWS =45 SWS =4.5 JWSF9.5" ) \ | \ sWS=[fo [\ CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
- } by o s exanined this plan, and that the applicable
O 4' 8“2 Q;/ = - ﬁ L JI— H— Q = 5 \\%‘3“{3 portins of the plan, relating to wind en?;ineering
e T
3 Q 3 | I~ QO Q Q X comly with section R301.2.1, florida building
e ! Ne . N 5> \\S 5 73 caderesidentlal 2004, ta the best of my
?\'\? : 1| 962? Up 6’6;!? Us 7 U 5.5,} 3?;; 36‘4, knodedge.
\‘10%% R e :;- (f,’(:). 4/&7 (/}C‘;. IG(/A} ‘Q(/p)_ ’0(&? LIMFATION: This design is valid for one
FOUNDATION PLAN 6x6 SYP#2 PORCH POST 6x6 SYP#2 PORCH POST buileng, at specified location.
SCALE: 1/4" =1-0" w/ ABE66 @ BOTTOM & w/ ABEBE @ BOTTOM &
S - MARK DISOSWAY
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS ES (ZJLSTAT2Z@ TOP (2TLSTATZ@ TOP P.E. 53915
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
SCAE=To BUILDER IS TO VERIFY ROOF TYPE w/ TRUSS DESIGNER
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2° ———
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE HEADER LE GEND
R } SN 1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
D il s i e i SHALL BE A MINIMUM QF (2) 2X10 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)
\\/—W (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K ra——————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
o
= Sv?ﬂrlﬁ \éfffl?sleiTEg tr Pt ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS Canerstone DCVBIOmeI’lt
WITH POLY TAPE NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD Zecher Bryan
16 ————NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) EACH SIDE (U.N.O,)
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" (2) #5 CONTINUQUS
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ————5P AN OF HEADER DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS . .
4" CONCRETE SLAB @ INTERI'R BEARING FOOTING SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL The Victoria Model
N s FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
@ SCALE: 1/2* 1'-0" NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
ADDRESS:
: T — PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT Lot #71 Emerald Cove S/D
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2 LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. Lake City, Florida
‘ DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIRERMESH CONCRETE SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
E: & MIL VAPOR BARRIER 4" CONCRETE SLAB GARAGE DOOR BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED R o SLGPE BORGH MPPARTBORYS: e BOGSEL 4 CONCRETERLIE ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
| .'. WITH POLY TAPE T e O SLAB TO DRAIN G i L o / TRUSS PACKAGE Mark Disosway P.E.
-t TERMITE TREATED . = 14 T
T COMPACTED FILL ZEE ) o i ot [ < 3 — j P:O— BOX_BBB
4" CONCRETE SLAB G'XG WIAXWIA WM. PLACEDATZ: b / R K} 4 lake City, Florida 32056
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONC ]
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS & 3 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 18" ) Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
- 'Q WITH 6" LAP?ASPI?\LED 6 MIL VAPORSBSA;FI{_IES Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
ik WITH POLY WITH 6" LAP
WITH POLY TAPE
~ - R 1z TERMITE TREATED > — PRINTED DATE:
COMPACTED FILL TERMITE TREATED
, B"L i COMPACTED FILL June 05, 2006
" [\ vapor snsrice TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS STRUCTORAL BT
/F“ MONOLITHIC FOOTING 4,__4, WITH POLY TAPE CEENINES R SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS EVAN BEAMSLEY
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" 1
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS REQUIRED| ACTUAL
TRANSVERSE |[22.5 69.5'
LONGITUDINAL | 20.0' 54.5' FNALS DATE:
(F5 PORCH FOOTING /F13\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING iine 5, 2006
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING WITH 2" LEDGE S-2/ scalE 1= 10 \S-2/ scale: 1z = 1o JOB NUMBER:
5 ) SGALE: (=t CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 606025 )
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE, LAKE CITY. DRAWING NUMBER
(1OB #L164074)
S-2
OF 2 SHEETS
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